
 
817-427-6695 

6000 Hawk Avenue  
North Richland Hills, Texas 

www.nrhcentre.com 

 
Community Services Report: Senior Center 

June 2022 
 
Senior Center Key Indicators 

Indicator June 
 2022 

June 
2021 FY22 YTD FY21 YTD 

Number of Classes/Programs 64 30 566 124 

Program/Event Attendance 2097 1051 19151 3794 

Total Attendance 2456 765 19943 765 

Volunteer Hours 573 327 5433 999 

Average Daily Attendance 112 38 107 20 

 
NRH Senior Center Highlights 
  

• Seniors members enjoyed the Cajun flavors of Boo Ray’s in Fort Worth on Monday, June 6 for Lunch Bunch as 
well as the historical endeavor of the George W. Bush Presidential Library on June 20.  

• United Healthcare partnered with the center to offer prizes for Bingo on June 3, 8 & 22. 
• Trinity Home Health started the first monthly blood pressure check on June 9. 
• Watermere at the Preserve observed National Iced Tea Day with the members by providing sweet, unsweet and 

tea with lemonade on Friday, June 10. 
• The Senior Center monthly luncheon was held on Wednesday, June 15. The members enjoyed the sounds of the 

very talented Pooch Amy.   
• All in All Rehab joined the center on National Fudge Day and spoke of the importance of staying hydrated on 

Thursday, June 16. 
• Humana and Valora teamed up to celebrate Father’s Day at the center by grilling hot dogs and serving chips and 

cookies on Friday, June 17. 
• As part of the quarterly Seed Central education component, Master Gardner Teddi Zonker spoke on “Creating a 

Suburban Oasis for Pollinators” on Wednesday, June 22. 
• Lucas Funeral Home offered a “Pizza and Preplan” Workshop at the center on Monday, June 27.  
• As June closed out the second quarter of the NRH Senior Center Gives Back” initiative, 81 cases of water were 

collected for the NRH Fire Department.   
 
Upcoming Events 
 

• Trip to The Traveling Chocolatier – Monday, July 11 @ 10:30 am 
• Widowed Persons Brunch with Nations – Thursday, July 14 @ 2:00 pm 
• Monthly Luncheon – Wednesday, July 20 @ 11:00 am 
• Trip to Stratos Greek Restaurant – Monday, July 25 @ 10:30 am 
• National Lasagna Day with Healing Hands Healthcare– Friday, July 29 @ 12:00 pm 


